PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2589557

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
	Execution Date								
GNT LLC.				09/03/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:									
Street Address:	915 OCEAN BLVD.								
City:	CORONADO								
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA								
Postal Code:	92118								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 13924		13924	214						
Application Number: 1403		14034	034667						
Application Number: 13		13924	13924237						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:	(312)	2)876-2	020						
Phone: (312)876-18			800						
Email: adiaz@woodphillips.com									
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.									
Correspondent Name: WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & MORTIMER									
Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 1130									
Address Line 2: Soffer 1130 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ASD10554P00230,231,240US						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MARK POLYAKOV						
Signature:			/Mark Polyakov/						
				PATENT					

REEL: 031468 FRAME: 0014

Date:	10/24/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=GNT2POS#page1.tif source=GNT2POS#page2.tif source=GNT2POS#page3.tif source=GNT2POS#page4.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into effective as of September 3, 2013

BY AND BETWEEN:

GNT LLC 26933 Camino De Estrella, 2nd Floor Dana Point, CA 92624

AND

Premium Ocular Solutions LLC

915 Ocean Blvd Coronado, CA 92118

WITNESSETH

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under (i) certain patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A, (ii) any corresponding patent applications, and foreign patent applications including, without limitation, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications and divisional applications, and any patents which may issue therefore and any patents which may be reissued, re-examined or extended therefrom, and (iii) all rights to sue and recover from third parties damages for past infringements. The foregoing to be held by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had not this transfer and assignment been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed by duly authorized officers at the date previously mentioned.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. The next page is the signature page.]

ASSIGNOR:

GNT LLC By its authorized signatory:

Witness

.

By:

Name: James W. McCollum Title: Managing Member

ASSIGNEE:

Premium Ocular Solutions LLC By its authorized signatory:

Witness:

By:_

Name: Lee Nordan Title: Manager

[End of signatures.]

[SIGNATURES PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN GNT LLC AND PREMIUM OCULAR SOLUTIONS LLC.]

ASSIGNOR:

GNT LLC By its asthorized signatory:

Witness:

8y:___

Name: James W. McCollum Title: Managing Member

ASSIGNEE:

Premium Ocular Solutions LLC By its authorized signatory:

Witness:

By Lee Trooton

Name: Lee Nordan Title: Manager

[End of signatures.]

[SIGNATURES PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN GNT LLC AND PREMIUM OCULAR SOLUTIONS LLC.]

PATENT REEL: 031468 FRAME: 0018

SCHEDULE A

Ref. No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
ASD10554P00230US	13/924,214	6/21/2013	Artificial tear compositions comprising a combination of nonionic surfactants
ASD10554P00231US	14/034,667	9/24/2013	Artificial tear compositions
ASD10554P00240US	13/924,237	6/21/2013	Contact lens cleaning compositions